In addition, HKAS 19 (as revised in 2011) introduces certain changes in the presentation of the defined benefit cost

including more extensive disclosures, which are set out in Note 31. The Group has applied the relevant transitional

provisions and restated the comparative amounts on a retrospective basis. The impacts on the consolidated statement

of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2013 and the consolidated statement

of financial position as at 31 March 2013 and 1 April 2012 are described below.

42

For the year ended 31 March 2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Ford Glory Group Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2014

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (continued)

Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policy in relation to HKAS 19

The effect of the change in accounting policy in relation to HKAS 19 (as revised in 2011) described above on the results

for the current and prior years by line items are as follows:

Impact on liabilities and equity as at 31 March 2013 of the application of HKAS 19 (as revised in 2011)

 31 March  31 March

 2013  2013

 (originally stated) Adjustment (restated)

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Defined benefit obligations 1,416 425 1,841

Retained profits 270,524 (425) 270,099

Impact on liabilities and equity as at 1 April 2012 of the application of HKAS 19 (as revised in 2011)

 1 April  1 April

 2012  2012

 (originally stated) Adjustment (restated)

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Defined benefit obligations 1,141 (420) 721

Retained profits 259,118 420 259,538

Impact on total comprehensive income (expense) for the year of the application of HKAS 19 (as revised in

2011)

 2014 2013

 HK$’000 HK$’000

Impact on other comprehensive income (expense) for the year

Decrease (increase) in remeasurement of defined benefit

 obligations 512 (845)

Increase in total comprehensive income (expense)

 for the year attributable for:

 Owners of the Company 512 (845)

43

For the year ended 31 March 2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Ford Glory Group Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2014

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL